NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10 Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010 For further information, contact: Debbie Weyker, VP - Marketing Phone: (920) 652-3274

Email: dweyker@bankfirstnational.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Bank First National Corporation announces filing of Form 10 with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission

Manitowoc, Wis, September 26, 2018 – Bank First National Corporation (OTC-Pink: BFNC), announced that it has filed a registration statement on September 24, 2018, with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission in order to become a fully reporting company. In conjunction with the SEC filing, the Company has also filed an application to be listed on the NASDAQ exchange.



MICHAEL MOLEPSKE

"These are important steps in effectively making our stock more readily available to purchase for prospective shareholders," stated Michael

Molepske, President and CEO of the Company. "This action is expected to bring our Company greater visibility and credibility before financial markets and investors, as well as position ourselves for future merger and acquisition activity."

With over \$1.74 billion in assets, the Company continues to strengthen its position as a topperforming community bank in the State of Wisconsin.

About BFNC

Bank First National Corporation (BFNC) provides financial services through its subsidiary, Bank First National, which was incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 18 banking locations in Manitowoc, Brown, Sheboygan, Outagamie, Winnebago, Waupaca and Barron counties. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit and treasury management products at each of its banking offices. Insurance services are available through our bond with Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the Bank's partnership with Legacy Private Trust, an alliance with Morgan Stanley and an affiliation with McKenzie Financial Services, LLC. The Bank is a co-member of a data processing subsidiary, UFS, LLC, which provides data and technology services for over 50 Midwest banks. The Company employs approximately 248 full-time equivalent staff and has assets of \$1.74 billion as of June 30, 2018. Further information about Bank First National Corporation is available by clicking on the Investor Relations tab at www.BankFirstNational.com.